



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

ABLAPL No. 8559 of 2026
CNR No. ODHC010531312026

Sri S Balgopal

....

Petitioner

Mr. A. K. Mohapatra, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha

....

Opposite Party

Mr. U. C. Jena, ASC

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER
18.08.2026

Order No.

02. 1. List this matter on 24.08.2026 along with
 ABLAPL No.8557 of 2026.
2. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till
 the matter is taken up.

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge

Ayesha