



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

ABLAPL No.8559 of 2026
CNR No. ODHC010531312026

S Blagopal

....

Petitioner

Mr. A.K. Mohapatra, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha

....

Opposite Party

Mr. S. Panigrahi, ASC

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER
03.09.2026

Order No.

- 05.** 1. In view of the common Judgment passed today in ABLAPL No.8557 of 2026, this ABLAPL stands disposed of in terms of the judgment dated 03.09.2026, passed in the said ABLAPL.
2. A photostat copy of the judgment dated 03.09.2026 in ABLAPL No.8557 of 2026 be kept on record.

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge

Soumya